Declaration of Conformity

Document: CE250408A_Surface mount boxes and accessories
Test Report: GZES220500980301
We, SG Armaturen AS

Skytterheia 25

N-4790 Lillesand - Norway
declare under sole responsibility that the product

Covers
Type

Surface mount boxes and accessories

Name(s)

To which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following EC-directive(s):

Directive 2014 / 35/ EU

Low Voltage directive (LVD)

RoHS 2011/65/EU + RoHS Ill / EU 2015/863

The conformity of the product with the provisions of the directives is stated by the
compliance with the following standards:

IEC 60670-1:2015 (General requirements: Boxes and enclosures for electrical
accessories for household and similar fixed electrical
installations)

EN 60670-1:2021+A11:2021 (General requirements: Boxes and enclosures for electrical
accessories for household and similar fixed electrical
installations)

CE declaration date: 2025

Statement of Conformity issued by SG Armaturen AS

Manufacturer Martin Ettrup /%414”741 %m
Lillesand, 08/04-2025 Approval Engineer Y] i

Place and date of issue Name of authorized person Signature of authorized person




Declaration of Conformity statements/valid for the following products:

Product ID Number

7021985960014
7021985960113
7021985961011
7021985961110
7021985962018
7021985962117
7021985963015
7021985979511
7021985963114
7021985979610
7021985979818
7021985979719

Product Description

Design+R underlag Hvid
Design+R underlag Antracit
Design+R underlag Hvid
Design+R underlag Antracit
Design+R underlag Hvid
Design+R underlag Antracit
Design+R underlag Hvid
Underlag kombi blankettang
Design+R underlag Antracit
Tylle for underlag Hvid
Skruetarn for underlag Hvid
Tylle for underlag Antracit

Article type

1M 5-pack
1M 5-pack
1.5M 5-pack
1.5M 5-pack
2M 5-pack
2M 5-pack
2.5M 5-pack

2.5M 5-pack

58

Article group

702695
702695
702695
702695
702695
702695
702695
702695
702695
702695
702695
702695




