Declaration of Conformity

Document: Test Report: CE250408A_Surface mount boxes and accessories GZES220500980301

We,

SG Armaturen AS Skytterheia 25 N-4790 Lillesand - Norway

declare under sole responsibility that the product

Covers

Туре

Surface mount boxes and accessories

Name(s)

To which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following EC-directive(s):

Directive 2014 / 35 / EU	
Low Voltage directive (LVD)	

RoHS 2011 / 65 / EU + RoHS III / EU 2015/863

The conformity of the product with the provisions of the directives is stated by the compliance with the following standards:

IEC 60670-1:2015	(General requirements: Boxes and enclosures for electrical accessories for household and similar fixed electrical installations)
EN 60670-1:2021+A11:2021	(General requirements: Boxes and enclosures for electrical accessories for household and similar fixed electrical installations)

CE declaration date: 2025

Statement of Conformity

Manufacturer Lillesand, 08/04-2025 Place and date of issue Martin Ettrup Approval Engineer Name of authorized person issued by SG Armaturen AS

Signature of authorized person

Declaration of Conformity statements/valid for the following products:

Product ID Number	Product Description	Article type	Article group
7021985960014	Design+R underlag Hvid	1M 5-pack	702695
7021985960113	Design+R underlag Antracit	1M 5-pack	702695
7021985961011	Design+R underlag Hvid	1.5M 5-pack	702695
7021985961110	Design+R underlag Antracit	1.5M 5-pack	702695
7021985962018	Design+R underlag Hvid	2M 5-pack	702695
7021985962117	Design+R underlag Antracit	2M 5-pack	702695
7021985963015	Design+R underlag Hvid	2.5M 5-pack	702695
7021985979511	Underlag kombi blankettang		702695
7021985963114	Design+R underlag Antracit	2.5M 5-pack	702695
7021985979610	Tylle for underlag Hvid	-	702695
7021985979818	Skruetårn for underlag Hvid		702695
7021985979719	Tylle for underlag Antracit		702695